application for early retirement, the Human Resource Office shall notify the 
applicant, in writing, of the final disposition and the date and amount of 
benefits to be paid. 

C. An eligible Regular Full-Time employee who receives early retirement shall be 
entitled to receive annual sum of seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200) 
payable in equal installments of two hundred seventy six and .92 cents 
($276.92) following City payroll schedule.  These payments will cease upon 
the early retiree reaching 65 years of age.   

D. The following terms and conditions shall apply to the early retirement 
program: 

1. The City of Dodge City retains the right to adopt the early retirement